FOOTBALL

= o -
] n m
YEAR HEAD COACH z — [w) POST SEASON
1946 C Dallam 7 0 6 man
1947 C Dallam 1 6 6 man
1961 J Otte 1 1
1962 J Otte 4 4
1963 H Hoffman 6 2 1
1964 R Cornwell 3 6
1965 R Cornwell 4 4 1
1966 S Smith 4 5
1967 S Smith 6 3
1968 S Smith 7 2
1969 B Kirby 7 2
1970 B Kirby 8 1
1971 B Kirby 1 8
1972 J Guggenmos 1 8
1973 J Guggenmos 5 3
1974 J Guggenmos 5 4
1975 J Guggenmos 6 2 1
1976 J Guggenmos 3 5 1
1977 J Guggenmos 9 1 0-1
1978 S Bailey 1 8
1979 S Bailey 1 8
1980 S Bailey 4 5
1981 G Rump 6 3
1982 G Rump 0 9
1983 G Rump 3 6
1984 G Rump 4 5
1985 G Rump 4 5




FOOTBALL

1986 G Rump 0 9
1987 B Moeller 0 9
1988 B Moeller 1 8
1989 B Moeller 5 5 0-1
1990 B Moeller 3 6
1991 B Moeller 6 3
1992 B Moeller 2 7
1993 B Moeller 3 6
1994 G Bauer 1 8
1995 G Bauer 2 6
1996 G Bauer 0 8
1997 G Bauer 1 7
1998 S Gubbels 2 6
1999 S Gubbels 3 5
2000 S Gubbels 5 4
2001 S Gubbels 2 7
2002 S Gubbels 4 4
2003 S Gubbels 7 3 1-1
2004 S Gubbels 9 2 2-1
2005 S Gubbels 5 4 0-1
2006 S Gubbels 8 2 1-1
2007 S Gubbels 5 5 1-1
2008 S Gubbels 0 8
2009 S Gubbels 5 4 0-1
2010 S Gubbels 4 5 0-1
2011 S Gubbels 7 4 2-1
2012 S Gubbels 4 5 0-1
2013 S Gubbels 6 3 0-1
2014 S Gubbels 3 6
2015 S Gubbels 4 5
2016 S Gubbels 10 1 1-1




FOOTBALL

2017 S Gubbels 3 6

2018 S Gubbels 4 6 0-1

2019 S Gubbels 4 5

2020 C Mattson 3 6

2021 C Mattson 4 5

2022 C Mattson 0 9

2023 C Mattson 1 8

2024 T Schuelter 4 5
All State

1946 Paul Menking World Herald

1968 Tom Wilkins World Herald

1969 Stu Thomsen Journal Star

1970 Ray Burgess Prep All American

1977 Rocky Nelson World Herald

1989 Clint Brown World Herald

1990 Jamie Anderson Journal Star

1993 Travis Brown World Herald, Journal Star

2004 Adam Monke World Herald
Shrine Bowl

1970 Ray Burgess Shrine Bowl

1970 Bill Menking Shrine Bowl

1977 Rex Meier Shrine Bowl

1977 Rocky Nelson Shrine Bowl

1990 Jamie Anderson Shrine Bowl

2004 Adam Monke Shrine Bowl

2006 Thomas Grove Shrine Bowl

2017 Garris Karr Shrine Bowl

2019 Remington Gay Shrine Bowl




FOOTBALL

FOOTBALL SCHOOL RECORDS

TEAM (SEASON)

BEST RECORD 9-0 1977, 2016
MOST POINTS 367 2016
MOST YARDS RUSHING 3211 2016
MOST YARDS PASSING 2111 1970
LEAST POINTS ALLOWED 40 1977
MOST SHUTOUTS 5 1977, 1981
MOST FORCED TURNOVERS 34 1977
INDIVIDUAL (SEASON)

SCORING 158 Garris Karr
YARDS RUSHING 1685 Drew Schroeder
YARDS PASSING 1951 Ray Burgess
TD PASSES 23 Ray Burgess
RECEPTIONS 65 Tom Anderson
YARDS RECEIVING 950 Tom Anderson
UNASSISTED TACKLES 104 Tom Wilkins
ASSISTED TACKLES 121 Erick York
INTERCEPTIONS 8 Terry Graver
FUMBLES RECOVERED 5 Derek Enloe
FOOTBALL SCHOOL BESTS

|
TEAM (Season)
Offense
Best Regular Season Record 9-0 2016

| 9-0 1977




FOOTBALL

Best Overall Record 10-1 2016

Longest Winning Streak 10 2016

Longest Losing Streak 26 1985-1988

Most Points in a Season 367 2016

Most Yards Rushing in a Season 3211 2016

Most Yards Passing in a Season 2111 1970

Most Total Offense in a Season 4119 2016 Rushing - 3211 Pass
Defense

Least Amount of Points Allowed in a Season 40 1977

Least Amount of Offense Allowed - Regular Season 1076 1970

Least Amount of Rushing Allowed - Regular Season 645 1970

Least Amount of Passing Allowed - Regular Season 298 1981

Most Shutouts in a Season 5 1977 & 1981

Consecutive Scoreless Quarters 17 1977

Most Turnovers Caused - Season 34 1977

Most Passes Intercepted - Season 19 1981

Most Fumbles Recovered - Season 19 1984

Most Safeties - Season 2 1968 & 1976

Most Blocked Kicks - Season 8 2024

Most Tackles for|a Loss 95 1977

TEAM (Game)

Most Points Scored in a Game 62 2016 vs Madison
Total Yards Gained in a Game 561 2013 vs Boys Town
Most Yards Rushing in a Game 561 2013 vs Boys Town
Most Yards Passing in a Game 355 1970

INDIVIDUAL (Season)




FOOTBALL

Offense |

Total Scoring in a Season 158 Garris Karr
Total Offense in a Season 2333 Ray Burgess
Yards Rushing in Season 1685 Drew Schroeder
Average Yards Rushing per Carry (10+) 8.3 Randy Hansen
Yards Passing in a Season 1951 Ray Burgess
Passes Completed in a Season 142 Ray Burgess
TD Passess in a Season 23 Ray Burgess
Passing % in a Season (10+) 58.30% Tom Brown
Average Yards Receiving per Reception (10+) 26 Nate Pittman
Total Receptions in a Season 65 Tom Anderson
Total Yards Receiving in a Season 950 Tom Anderson
Defense

Most Unassisted Tackles - Season 104 Tom Wilkins
Most Assisted Tackles - Season 121 Eric York
Most Interceptions - Season 8 Terry Graver
Most Fumbles Recovered - Season 5 Derek Enloe
Most Tackle Points - Season 231 Rocky Nelson
Most Tackles for a Loss - Season 23 Rocky Nelson
Most Quarterback Sacks - Season 13 Eric York
Most Blocked Kicks - Season 8 Trent Koger
Most Safeties - Season 2 Bill Menking
Special Teams

Most Field Goals - Season 3 Bill Wehner
INDIVIDUAL (Game

Offense




FOOTBALL

Total Scoring in a Game 38 Josh Schollmeyer
Total Yards Rushing - Game 336 Josh Schollmeyer
Longest TD Run from Scrimmage 90 Clint Brown
Total Yards Passing - Game 355 Ray Burgess
Passes Completed - Game 32 Ray Burgess
| 32 Josh Miller

Total Yards Receiving - Game 208 Randy Hansen
Defense
Most Tackle Points - Game 39 Rocky Nelson
Most Quarterback Sacks - Game 5 Lowell Schlenker
Most Interceptions - Game 3 Mike Kimball

3 Tom Ashby

3 Nick Nelson

3 Nick Nelson

3 Jackson Borgmann
Special Teams
Longest K.O. Return for TD 91 Mark Grefe
Longest Punt Return fora TD 80 Mike Wofford
Longest Feld Goal 35 Ray Burgess
Most Field Goals - Game (2+)
INDIVIDUAL (Career)
Offense
Total Yards Rushing - Career 4169 Adam Monke
Total Yards Passing - Career 4811 Ray Burgess
Passes Completed - Career 333 Ray Burgess
Total Yards Receiving - Career 1061 Tom Anderson




FOOTBALL

Defense
Most Quarterback Sacks - Career 17 Jason Arp
Most Interceptions - Career 15 Lance Swanson
Special Teams
Most Field Goals - Career 3 Bill Wehner
Post Season Play
1977 Arlington 0 Minden 28 Round 1
1989 Arlington 15 Fremont Bergan 27 Round 1
2003 Arlington 12 North Bend 7 Round 1
Arlington 0 Norfolk Catholic 48 Round 2
2004 Arlington 14 Wahoo 7 Round 1
Arlington 39 Auburn 20 Round 2
Arlington 7 Aquinas 33 Round 3
2005 Arlington 7 Ashland 20 Round 1
2006 Arlington 32 Fall City 7 Round 1
Arlington 19 Bishop Neumann 20 Round 2
2007 Arlington 32 Wahoo 29 Round 1
Arlington 21 Syracuse 42 Round 2
2009 Arlington 0 Wahoo 29 Round 1




FOOTBALL

2010 Arlington 0 Wahoo 45 Round 1
2011 Arlington 22 Milford O Round 1
Arlington 20 David City 13 Round 2
Arlington 8 Wahoo 43 Round 3
2012 Arlington 8 Wahoo 42 Round 1
2013 Arlington 20 Wilber-Clatonia 21 Round 1
2016 Arlington 44 Omaha Concordia 42 (OT) Round 1
Arlington 0 Boys Town 25 Quarterfinals
2018 Arlington 6 Aurora 61 Round 1




FOOTBALL

DIST
FINISH/CONF
FINISH

STATE
FINISH

Champion

Champion

Champion




FOOTBALL

Qualifier
Runner Up
Champion Qualifier
Champion Qualifier
Runner Up Qualifier
Champion Qualifier
Qualifier
Runner Up Qualifier
Qualifier
Qualifier
Qualifier
Champion Qualifier
Champion 1/4 Finalist




FOOTBALL

Champion

Qualifier

Runner Up




FOOTBALL

2016

2011

1970

1970

1970

1970

1966

1994

1981

2009




FOOTBALL

iing - 908




FOOTBALL

2016

1970

2011

1981

1970

1970

1970

1965

1993

1970

1970

1966

1994

1981

2009

1977

1977

1992

2024

1970

1977




FOOTBALL

2012

2012

1989

1970

1970

2020

1981

1977

1984

1973

1985

2014

Concordia

2014

DC West

2016

Concordia

1989

1972

1968 & 1969

2001-04

1967-1970

1967-1970

1968-1970




FOOTBALL

1989-1992

1983-1985

1977




FOOTBALL




