YEAR	HEAD COACH	WON	LOST	TIED	POST SEASON
1946	C Dallam	7	0		<u>6 man</u>
1947	C Dallam	1	6		<u>6 man</u>
1961	J Otte	1	1		
1962	J Otte	4	4		
1963	H Hoffman	6	2	1	
1964	R Cornwell	3	6		
1965	R Cornwell	4	4	1	
1966	S Smith	4	5		
1967	S Smith	6	3		
1968	S Smith	7	2		
1969	B Kirby	7	2		
1970	B Kirby	8	1		
1971	B Kirby	1	8		
1972	J Guggenmos	1	8		
1973	J Guggenmos	5	3		
1974	J Guggenmos	5	4		
1975	J Guggenmos	6	2	1	
1976	J Guggenmos	3	5	1	
1977	J Guggenmos	9	1		0-1
1978	S Bailey	1	8		
1979	S Bailey	1	8		
1980	S Bailey	4	5		
1981	G Rump	6	3		
1982	G Rump	0	9		
1983	G Rump	3	6		
1984	G Rump	4	5		
1985	G Rump	4	5		

1986	G Rump	0	9	
1987	B Moeller	0	9	
1988	B Moeller	1	8	
1989	B Moeller	5	5	0-1
1990	B Moeller	3	6	
1991	B Moeller	6	3	
1992	B Moeller	2	7	
1993	B Moeller	3	6	
1994	G Bauer	1	8	
1995	G Bauer	2	6	
1996	G Bauer	0	8	
1997	G Bauer	1	7	
1998	S Gubbels	2	6	
1999	S Gubbels	3	5	
2000	S Gubbels	5	4	
2001	S Gubbels	2	7	
2002	S Gubbels	4	4	
2003	S Gubbels	7	3	1 - 1
2004	S Gubbels	9	2	2 - 1
2005	S Gubbels	5	4	0 - 1
2006	S Gubbels	8	2	1 - 1
2007	S Gubbels	5	5	1 - 1
2008	S Gubbels	0	8	
2009	S Gubbels	5	4	0 - 1
2010	S Gubbels	4	5	0 - 1
2011	S Gubbels	7	4	2 - 1
2012	S Gubbels	4	5	0 - 1
2013	S Gubbels	6	3	0 - 1
2014	S Gubbels	3	6	
2015	S Gubbels	4	5	
2016	S Gubbels	10	1	1 - 1

-				1	1
2017	S Gubbels	3	6		
2018	S Gubbels	4	6		0 - 1
2019	S Gubbels	4	5		
2020	C Mattson	3	6		
2021	C Mattson	4	5		
2022	C Mattson	0	9		
2023	C Mattson	1	8		
2024	T Schuelter	4	5		
All State					
1946	Paul Menking	World He	rald		
1968	Tom Wilkins	World He	rald		
1969	Stu Thomsen	Journal S	tar		
1970	Ray Burgess	Prep All American			
1977	Rocky Nelson	World Herald			
1989	Clint Brown	World Herald			
1990	Jamie Anderson	Journal Star			
1993	Travis Brown	World Herald, Journal Star			
2004	Adam Monke	World Herald			
Shrine Bowl					
1970	Ray Burgess	Shrine Bo	wl		
1970	Bill Menking	Shrine Bo	wl		
1977	Rex Meier	Shrine Bo	wl		
1977	Rocky Nelson	Shrine Bowl			
1990	Jamie Anderson	Shrine Bo			
2004	Adam Monke	Shrine Bo			
2006	Thomas Grove	Shrine Bo			
2017	Garris Karr	Shrine Bo			
2019	Remington Gay	Shrine Bo			

FOOTBALL SCHOOL RECORDS			
TEAM (SEASON)			
BEST RECORD	9-0	1977, 2016	
MOST POINTS	367	2016	
MOST YARDS RUSHING	3211	2016	
MOST YARDS PASSING	2111	1970	
LEAST POINTS ALLOWED	40	1977	
MOST SHUTOUTS	5	1977, 1981	
MOST FORCED TURNOVERS	34	1977	
INDIVIDUAL (SEASON)			
SCORING	158	Garris Karr	
YARDS RUSHING	1685	Drew Schroeder	
YARDS PASSING	1951	Ray Burgess	
TD PASSES	23	Ray Burgess	
RECEPTIONS	65	Tom Anderson	
YARDS RECEIVING	950	Tom Anderson	
UNASSISTED TACKLES	104	Tom Wilkins	
ASSISTED TACKLES	121	Erick York	
INTERCEPTIONS	8	Terry Graver	
FUMBLES RECOVERED	5	Derek Enloe	
FOOTBALL SCHOOL BESTS			
TEAM (Season)			
Offense			
Best Regular Season Record	9-0	2016	
	9-0	1977	

Best Overall Record	10-1	2016	
Longest Winning Streak	10	2016	
Longest Losing Streak	26	1985-1988	
Most Points in a Season	367	2016	
Most Yards Rushing in a Season	3211	2016	
Most Yards Passing in a Season	2111	1970	
Most Total Offense in a Season	4119	2016	Rushing - 3211 Pase
Defense			
Least Amount of Points Allowed in a Season	40	1977	
Least Amount of Offense Allowed - Regular Season	1076	1970	
Least Amount of Rushing Allowed - Regular Season	645	1970	
Least Amount of Passing Allowed - Regular Season	298	1981	
Most Shutouts in a Season	5	1977 & 1981	
Consecutive Scoreless Quarters	17	1977	
Most Turnovers Caused - Season	34	1977	
Most Passes Intercepted - Season	19	1981	
Most Fumbles Recovered - Season	19	1984	
Most Safeties - Season	2	1968 & 1976	
Most Blocked Kicks - Season	8	2024	
Most Tackles for a Loss	95	1977	
TEAM (Game)			
Most Points Scored in a Game	62	2016	vs Madison
Total Yards Gained in a Game	561	2013	vs Boys Town
Most Yards Rushing in a Game	561	2013	vs Boys Town
Most Yards Passing in a Game	355	1970	
INDIVIDUAL (Season)			

Offense			
Total Scoring in a Season	158	Garris Karr	
Total Offense in a Season	2333	Ray Burgess	
Yards Rushing in Season	1685	Drew Schroeder	
Average Yards Rushing per Carry (10+)	8.3	Randy Hansen	
Yards Passing in a Season	1951	Ray Burgess	
Passes Completed in a Season	142	Ray Burgess	
TD Passess in a Season	23	Ray Burgess	
Passing % in a Season (10+)	58.30%	Tom Brown	
Average Yards Receiving per Reception (10+)	26	Nate Pittman	
Total Receptions in a Season	65	Tom Anderson	
Total Yards Receiving in a Season	950	Tom Anderson	
Defense			
Most Unassisted Tackles - Season	104	Tom Wilkins	
Most Assisted Tackles - Season	121	Eric York	
Most Interceptions - Season	8	Terry Graver	
Most Fumbles Recovered - Season	5	Derek Enloe	
Most Tackle Points - Season	231	Rocky Nelson	
Most Tackles for a Loss - Season	23	Rocky Nelson	
Most Quarterback Sacks - Season	13	Eric York	
Most Blocked Kicks - Season	8	Trent Koger	
Most Safeties - Season	2	Bill Menking	
Special Teams			
Most Field Goals - Season	3	Bill Wehner	
INDIVIDUAL (Game)			
0#222			
Offense			

Total Scoring in a Game	38	Josh Schollmeyer	
Total Yards Rushing - Game	336	Josh Schollmeyer	
Longest TD Run from Scrimmage	90	Clint Brown	
Total Yards Passing - Game	355	Ray Burgess	
Passes Completed - Game	32	Ray Burgess	
	32	Josh Miller	
Total Yards Receiving - Game	208	Randy Hansen	
Defense			
Most Tackle Points - Game	39	Rocky Nelson	
Most Quarterback Sacks - Game	5	Lowell Schlenker	
Most Interceptions - Game	3	Mike Kimball	
	3	Tom Ashby	
	3	Nick Nelson	
	3	Nick Nelson	
	3	Jackson Borgmann	
Special Teams			
Longest K.O. Return for TD	91	Mark Grefe	
Longest Punt Return for a TD	80	Mike Wofford	
Longest Feld Goal	35	Ray Burgess	
Most Field Goals - Game (2+)			
INDIVIDUAL (Career)			
Offense			
Total Yards Rushing - Career	4169	Adam Monke	
Total Yards Passing - Career	4811	Ray Burgess	
Passes Completed - Career	333	Ray Burgess	
Total Yards Receiving - Career	1061	Tom Anderson	

Defense				
Most Quarterb	back Sacks - Career	17	Jason Arp	
Most Intercept	tions - Career	15	Lance Swanson	
One siel Team				
Special Team Most Field Go		3	Bill Wehner	
<u>Post Seaso</u>	<u>on Play</u>			
1977	Arlington 0 Minden 28		Round 1	
1989	Arlington 15 Fremont Bergan 27		Round 1	
2003	Arlington 12 North Bend 7		Round 1	
	Arlington 0 Norfolk Catholic 48		Round 2	
2004	Arlington 14 Wahoo 7		Round 1	
	Arlington 39 Auburn 20		Round 2	
	Arlington 7 Aquinas 33		Round 3	
2005	Arlington 7 Ashland 20		Round 1	
2006	Arlington 32 Fall City 7		Round 1	
	Arlington 19 Bishop Neumann 20		Round 2	
2007	Arlington 32 Wahoo 29		Round 1	
	Arlington 21 Syracuse 42		Round 2	
2009	Arlington 0 Wahoo 29		Round 1	

2010	Arlington 0 Wahoo 45	Round 1
2011	Arlington 22 Milford 0	Round 1
	Arlington 20 David City 13	Round 2
	Arlington 8 Wahoo 43	Round 3
2012	Arlington 8 Wahoo 42	Round 1
2013	Arlington 20 Wilber-Clatonia 21	Round 1
2016	Arlington 44 Omaha Concordia 42 (OT)	Round 1
	Arlington 0 Boys Town 25	Quarterfinals
2018	Arlington 6 Aurora 61	Round 1

DIST FINISH/CONF FINISH	STATE FINISH
Champion	
Champion Champion	
F -	

	Qualifier
Runner Up	
Champion	Qualifier
Champion	Qualifier
Runner Up	Qualifier
Champion	Qualifier
	Qualifier
Runner Up	Qualifier
	Qualifier
	Qualifier
	Qualifier
Champion	Qualifier
Champion	1/4 Finalist

Champion	Qualifier
Champion Runner Up	
·	

2016	
2011	
1970	
1970	
1970	
1970	
1966	
1994	
1981	
2009	

ing - 908	
ing - 500	

2010	
2016	
1970	
2011	
1981	
1970	
1970	
1970	
1965	
1993	
1970	
1970	
1966	
1994	
1981	
2009	
1977	
1977	
1992	
2024	
1970	
1977	
	•

2012	
2012	
1989	
1970	
1970	
2020	
1981	
1977	
1984	
1973	
1985	
2014	Concordia
2014	DC West
2016	Concordia
1989	
1972	
1968 & 1969	
2001-04	
1967-1970	
1967-1970	
1968-1970	
	•

1989-1992	
1983-1985	
1977	